OP \$40.00 4623827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gypsy Nurse Consulting, LLC		05/04/2016	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RN Travel Club, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5052	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33074	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4623827	THE GYPSY NURSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5083939245

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (508)393-9244

Email: casey@harborlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary C. Casey, Esq., Harbor Law Group

Address Line 1: 300 West Main Street
Address Line 2: Building A, Unit 1

Address Line 4: Northborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01532

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary C. Casey, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Mary C. Casey/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GYPSY NURSE CONSULTING, LLC, an Indiana limited company located and doing business at 6953 Frank Ott Road, Georgetown, Indiana 47122 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) is the sole full, and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "The Gypsy Nurse", United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 4623827 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"), including the goodwill accompanying said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, RN TRAVEL CLUB, INC., a Delaware foreign corporation located and doing business at PO BOX 5052 Pompano Beach, FL 33074 (hereinafter referred to as the **Assignee**) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does irrevocably and in perpetuity sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with (a) the current registrations and any renewals or extensions thereto; (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark and the registration thereof; and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Officials in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries to issue any registrations when granted to Assignee, as the assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any of said registrations may

TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0034 be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said Trademark to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said marks and works listed in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby appoints the President or any other officer of Assignor as Assignor's attorneyin-fact and agent to execute all documents required or appropriate to perfect or enforce all rights assigned under this Assignment and further authorizes Assignor's attorney and attorneys and the attorney and attorneys for Assignee to register this assignment in any and all countries.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by the manager thereunto duly authorized.

GYPSY NURSE CONSULTING, LLC

Mmy 416 Date

STATE OF INDIANA

	SS
7	

On this the 4 day of May, 2016, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Candy Treft, who acknowledged herself to be the Manager of Gypsy Nurse Consulting, LLC, the Assignor Limited Liability Company, and that she, as such Manager, being authorized to so do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the Limited Liability Company by herself as Manager.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 14/2024.

(Notarial Seal)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0036